

LISTING ON 25.07.2014  
COURT NO. 9  
ITEM NO. 25

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 17224 OF 2014  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Sri. Chandrashekar @ Hanumantharaju ...Petitioner

-Versus-

Smt. Hutchama & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 20.03.2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in W.P. No. 27694 of 2012.

It is submitted that the Special Leave Petition (C) No. 11121 of 2014, arising out of SLP(C) CC.. No. 6109 of 2014, arising out of same judgment was dismissed as withdrawn by this Hon'ble Court on 21.04.2014. Copy of same has been annexed as Annexure P-4 at Page Nos. 81-82.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Advocate  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd