

LISTING ON 5.1.2015
COURT NO. 7
ITEM NO. 21

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 17224 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Sri. Chandrashekar @ Hanumantharaju ...Petitioner

-Versus-

Smt. Hutchama & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1.12.2014 with an Office Report dated 28.11.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Two weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for respondent to file counter affidavit. List thereafter.”

It is submitted that Mr. Naresh Kumar, advocate has not filed further counter affidavit, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The above mentioned matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22nd day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Advocate
B-505, Express Greens Apartment
Sector – 44, Noida 201301
2. Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate
205, C.K. Daphtary Block, Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR