

LISTING ON 17.04.2015  
COURT NO. 6  
ITEM NO. 25

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC.. NO. 6648 OF 2015  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Smt. Huchamma & Ors.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

Sri CHandrashekar

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 20.03.2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in W.P. No. 27694/2012 (GM-CPC).

It is submitted that Civil Appeal No. 1222/2015, arising out of SLP(C) No.17224/2014, arising out of same judgment between the cross parties was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.07.2014 when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and the same is still pending before the Hon'ble Court (copy of order dated 25.07.2014 enclosed).

It is further submitted that the Special Leave Petition (C) No. 11121/2014, arising out of SLP(C) CC.. No. 6109/2014, arising out of same judgment was dismissed as withdrawn by this Hon'ble Court on 21.04.2014 (copy of order dated 21.04.2014 enclosed).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 16<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd