

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
6648/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/03/2014
in WP No. 27694/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

HUCHAMMA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRASHEKAR @ HANUMANTHARAJU

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 17/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sanket M. Yenagi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice on application for condonation of
delay as well as on special leave petition.(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Deepak Mansukhani
Date: 2015.04.17
16:08:40 IST
Reason: