

LISTING ON 15.07.2015

COURT NO. 12

ITEM NO. 120

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1222 OF 2015

SRI CHANDRASHEKAR @ HANUMANTHARAJU

..APPELLANT

-Versus-

HUCCHAMA AND ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.01.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Leave granted.
Interim order granted on 25.07.2015
shall continue.
List the matter on 14th July, 2015."**

This is an appeal by Special Leave against the Judgment and Order dated 20.03.2014 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore Passed in W.P. No. 27694/2012.

There are three respondents. All are represented by Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate. Service is complete.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 15th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Anjana Chandrashekhar, Advocate
2. Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR