

VA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . S U R A J I T D E Y

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 12489/201

5

HUCHAMMA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

s)

V E R S U S

CHANDRASHEKAR @ HANUMANTHARAJU

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 11/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent submits that he has not received the complete set of the pleadings which has prevented him to file counter affidavit. the petitioner is directed to serve the complete set of the pleadings within two weeks and file proof thereof.

The Ld. Counsel for

he respondent to file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 29.10.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2015.08.24

(SURAJIT D

EY)  
11:17:03 IST  
Reason:  
r

Registra